You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands /i o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1637|561|537] 100 643 | 699 |[792]| 845 | 183 [ 691 | 388 | 375| 933 | 704 [ 219 530 350 395 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think racism is present in UK society
today?
Agreatdeal 20 | 14 27 18 23 17 | 18 21 21 20 22 17| 21 19 26 17 21 20 20
A fairamount 52 | 52 58 60 61 50 | 48 57 42 50 57 57| 54 50 51 53 54 50 54
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / A FAIR AMOUNT 72 |66 85 78 84 67 | 66 78 63 70 79 74| 75 69 77 70 75 70 74
Notvery much 20 (30 11 18 12 27 | 25 16 21 20 19 22| 21 19 19 21 19 21 20
None atall 1 1 0 O 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 0
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH /NONE AT ALL 21 31 11 18 13 28 27 17 24 21 19 24 22 21 19 23 20 23 20
Don’tknow 6 4 3 5 4 5 7 6 12 9 2 3 4 10 4 7 6 8 5
For each of the following examples, please say whether you think
itis or is not racist.
Being less sexually attracted to some races than others
This would always be racist 4 3 6 2 5 4 5 3 8 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 6
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 6 4 9 2 7 5 5 7 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 6 3 7 8
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLYBERACIST 10 7 15 4 12 9 10 10 15 8 11 10 10 10 9 10 6 11 14
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 32 | 29 36 44 40 26 | 32 33 42 35 25 31| 36 27 34 33 31 29 38
This would never be racist 44 | 51 37 42 35 52 | 47 41 33 43 50 44| 43 45 47 42 48 45 37
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 76 80 73 86 75 78 79 74 7% 78 75 75 79 72 81 75 79 74 75
Don'tknow 11 |10 10 9 11 10 9 13 8 11 11 11 8 15 10 10 11 13 10
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 1 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 5 3 4 1 5 4 2 1
Using aracial slur to describe someone from a different race
This would always be racist 62 | 56 75 71 74 55 | 56 67 53 61 69 59| 67 55 64 58 62 64 68
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 24 | 29 18 26 19 28 | 28 21 28 25 20 27| 22 28 25 28 24 21 21
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BERACIST 86 85 93 97 93 83 84 88 81 86 89 86 89 83 89 86 86 85 89
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 5 6 4 1 3 7 7 4 9 4 5 6 5 5 5 5 3 6 9
This would never be racist 2 3 1 0 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 1
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 7 9 5 1 4 10 10 5 12 6 7 8 6 8 6 8 6 7 10
Don'tknow 4 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 6 2 1 2 6 5 3 5 5 1
Prefer notto say 3 4 1 0 1 4 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 3 0 4 3 2 1
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Does Racism still exist in the UK
Total|  Yes Not much/| Don't
No Know
Weighted Sample|[1637| 1181 352 104
% % % %

To what extent do you think racism is present in UK society

today?
A greatdeal 20 27 0 0
A fair amount 52 73 0 0
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / A FAIR AMOUNT 72 100 0 0
Not very much 20 0 94 0
None atall 1 0 6 0
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 21 0 100 0
Don’tknow 6 0 0 100
For each of the following examples, please say whether you think
itis or is not racist.
Being less sexually attracted to some races than others
This would always be racist 4 5 2 5
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 6 7 3 1
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 10 12 5 6
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 32 36 26 15
This would never be racist 44 39 64 29
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 76 75 90 44
Don't know 11 11 3 39
Prefer nottosay 3 3 1 12
Using aracial slur to describe someone from a different race
This would always be racist 62 69 44 37
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 24 22 36 19
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 86 91 80 56
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 5 3 12 5
This would never be racist 2 1 6 0
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 7 4 18 5
Don'tknow 4 2 2 31
Prefer nottosay 3 3 1 9
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018
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Weighted Sample

Calling someone else a racial slur to their face
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about their own racial
group
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about a racial group
other than their own
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands 1\ o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1637|561|537] 100| 643 | 699 | 792| 845 | 183 | 691 | 388 | 375 933 | 704 | 219 | 530 | 350 | 395 | 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
72|66 82 77| 81 e6 |66 77 |68 72 78 69|75 e | 72 72 72 72 72
17 |21 11 21| 13 21|21 13 |18 17 14 19| 16 18| 16 17 17 16 20
80 87 93 98 94 87 8 90 8 8 92 88 91 87 8 89 89 88 92
3|3 3 1| 1 4l a3 6 2 3 4| a 2 7 2 4 3 3
113 0o of 1 3 |2 1 2 2 1 1|0 3 1 2 1 1 3
4 6 3 1 2 7 6 4 8 4 4 5 4 5 8 4 5 4 6
413 2 2| 3 3 |4 a4 5 6 2 3|3 6 4 3 3 6 2
213 1 of 1 3 |3 2 1 2 2 4|2 2 0 4 3 2 1
1916 22 17| 21 17|14 23 |14 19 22 16|20 17| 12 20 18 22 19
22|21 24 18| 25 20|21 22 |21 23 20 21|21 2| 21 21 24 22 18
41 37 46 35 46 37 35 45 35 42 42 37 41 39 33 41 42 44 37
35 |37 35 39| 35 37 |37 33 |40 34 32 37|36 32| 41 36 33 29 39
14|17 9 18| 10 18|19 10 |18 11 16 16| 13 16| 18 14 12 14 14
49 54 44 57 45 55 56 43 58 45 48 53 49 48 59 50 45 43 53
8|5 7 8| 8 6 |7 10]7 11 8 6|7 10| 8 5 11 10 10
213 2 of 1 3 |3 2 1 2 2 4|2 3 0 3 3 3 1
32|26 39 28| 40 24|25 39 |32 33 34 28|35 28| 29 34 31 32 33
30 |28 35 38| 36 26 |31 29 |32 32 20 26|31 20| 35 26 27 33 34
62 54 74 66 76 50 56 68 64 65 63 54 66 57 64 60 58 65 67
20|26 14 21| 12 28|23 18 |19 17 20 26| 20 20| 17 22 23 15 23
7112 4 9f 3 12|12 3 |10 5 8 9|6 9| 11 8 6 7 4
27 37 18 30 15 40 35 21 29 22 28 35 26 29 28 30 29 22 27
8|6 7 5| 7 717 8 7 10 6 6|6 11| 8 6 10 10 4
3|13 2 of 1 3|3 3 2 2 2 a4l 3 3 0 4 4 2 1
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Does Racism still exist in the UK

Weighted Sample

Calling someone else a racial slur to their face
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about their own racial
group
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Telling a joke featuring racial stereotypes about a racial group
other than their own
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total | Yes Not much/| Don't
No Know
1637| 1181 352 104
% % % %
72 79 58 45
17 14 28 15
89 93 86 60
3 2 7 2
1 1 4 1
4 3 11 3
4 2 3 28
2 2 1 10
19 20 15 14
22 24 14 16
41 44 29 30
35 35 39 15
14 11 26 5
49 46 65 20
8 7 5 37
2 2 1 12
32 36 23 21
30 33 23 15
62 69 46 36
20 18 30 14
7 5 17 4
27 23 47 18
8 6 6 36
3 2 1 10
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands 1\ o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1637]|561|537] 100 643 | 699 |[792]| 845 | 183 [ 691 | 388 | 375| 933 | 704 [ 219 530 350 395 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imitating an accent associated with another racial group
This would always be racist 17 | 14 22 18 23 12 | 13 21 19 16 21 14| 19 15 13 16 16 21 19
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 24 | 18 30 27 29 19 | 23 25 29 26 23 20| 27 20 31 22 22 22 30
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 41 32 52 45 52 31 36 46 48 42 44 34 46 35 44 38 38 43 49
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 34 | 40 31 36 32 40 | 35 33 34 34 32 36| 35 33 36 37 36 29 30
This would never be racist 14 [ 19 8 12 8 19 | 18 10 9 10 16 21| 11 18 12 14 14 16 13
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 48 59 39 48 40 59 53 43 43 44 48 57 46 51 48 51 50 45 43
Don'tknow 8 6 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 11 5 5 6 11 9 6 9 9 7
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 0 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 3 3 0 4 3 2 1
Making assumptions about someone's skills based on their race
This would always be racist 56 | 45 71 58 70 44 | 51 61 50 58 61 46| 60 51 55 55 57 56 61
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 22 | 27 16 29 19 26 | 24 19 16 22 19 25| 21 22 27 21 19 22 19
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 78 72 87 87 89 70 75 80 75 80 80 71 81 73 82 76 76 78 80
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 9 | 12 6 5 3 14 9 8 10 5 9 14 9 8 10 9 8 8 7
This would never be racist 4 6 3 0 2 7 6 3 3 3 5 5 3 6 2 5 5 5 5
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BERACIST 13 18 9 5 5 21 15 11 13 8 14 19 12 14 12 14 13 13 12
Don'tknow 7 7 3 7 4 6 7 7 10 9 4 5 4 10 6 6 8 7 7
Prefer notto say 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 3 0 4 3 2 1
Making assumptions about a person's behaviour based on their
race
This would always be racist 55 | 44 69 59 69 41 | 49 60 60 56 57 46| 59 48 53 53 53 57 59
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 22 | 27 17 27 19 28 | 24 21 15 23 22 25| 23 22 26 22 23 22 21
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BERACIST 77 71 86 86 88 69 73 81 7% 79 79 71 82 70 79 75 76 79 80
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 10 | 15 6 7 6 15 | 12 8 10 7 9 15 8 12 11 11 9 8 9
This would never be racist 4 7 3 0 2 7 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 6 2 5 5 4 6
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BERACIST 14 22 9 7 8 22 18 11 15 10 15 20 12 18 13 16 14 12 15
Don'tknow 6 5 3 6 4 5 6 6 7 9 3 4 4 9 6 5 7 7 5
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 0 1 4 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 3 1 4 3 3 1
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Weighted Sample

Imitating an accent associated with another racial group
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Making assumptions about someone's skills based on their race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Making assumptions about a person's behaviour based on their
race
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Does Racism still exist in the UK

Total | Yes Not much/| Don't
No Know
1637| 1181 352 104
% % % %
17 20 10 11
24 27 17 14
41 47 27 25
34 34 40 18
14 11 28 6
48 45 68 24
8 6 4 38
3 2 1 13
56 63 41 30
22 20 29 14
78 83 70 44
9 7 14 2
4 3 8 5
13 10 22 7
7 4 6 38
2 2 1 11
55 62 39 27
22 21 29 17
7 83 68 44
10 8 17 4
4 3 9 7
14 11 26 11
6 4 5 34
3 2 1 11
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands 1\ o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1637]|561|537] 100 643 | 699 |[792]| 845 | 183 [ 691 | 388 | 375| 933 | 704 [ 219 530 350 395 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Asking a non-white person who says they are from somewhere in
Britain "where they're really from"
This would always be racist 45 | 38 58 51 61 35 | 40 50 41 45 51 40 | 49 40 43 43 44 47 51
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 22 [ 24 21 25 17 25 | 24 20 23 22 21 22| 23 21 26 22 24 20 15
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 67 62 79 76 78 60 64 70 64 67 72 62 72 61 69 65 68 67 66
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 14 | 17 10 10 11 17 | 15 13 14 13 13 16| 14 14 13 13 12 14 21
This would neverberacist 9 | 12 5 6 5 13 | 12 6 12 7 10 12 7 12 12 11 8 8 7
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 23 29 15 16 16 30 27 19 26 20 23 28 21 26 25 24 20 22 28
Don'tknow 7 5 4 8 5 6 7 8 8 10 3 5 4 11 6 7 8 8 7
Prefer notto say 3 4 1 0 1 3 3 3 1 2 2 5 3 3 0 4 4 2 1
Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly or
exclusively the same race as them
This would always be racist 17 | 18 18 14 16 19 | 17 16 15 15 20 19| 16 18 13 17 18 20 13
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 24 | 24 25 30 24 23 | 24 23 23 22 23 27| 24 23 28 24 22 23 20
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 41 42 43 44 40 42 41 39 38 37 43 46 40 41 41 41 40 43 33
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 28 | 25 32 28 33 26 | 28 29 32 29 27 27| 31 24 39 26 24 27 34
This would never be racist 16 | 20 12 13 13 19 | 17 15 15 16 18 15| 16 16 10 16 17 16 19
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 44 45 44 41 46 45 45 44 47 45 45 42 47 40 49 42 41 43 53
Don'tknow 12 | 9 11 15 12 10 | 10 14 13 16 10 8 9 16 10 13 14 11 13
Prefernottosay 3 4 2 0 1 4 3 3 1 3 3 5 3 4 0 4 4 3 1
Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly or
exclusively a different race to them
This would always be racist 8 8 8 11 8 8 8 8 10 8 7 8 8 8 10 9 6 9 6
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 8 9 8 7 5 10 7 9 8 6 9 9 8 7 8 7 8 9 6
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 16 17 16 18 13 18 15 17 18 14 16 17 16 15 18 16 14 18 12
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 28 | 26 32 27 31 25 | 27 28 34 27 23 30| 29 26 30 28 26 25 30
This would never be racist 36 | 41 34 36 37 39 | 38 34 28 37 42 34| 38 35 37 35 37 38 37
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 64 67 66 63 68 64 65 62 62 64 65 64 67 61 67 63 63 63 67
Don'tknow 17 |12 16 19 17 14 | 15 18 19 19 15 14| 14 20 14 17 19 16 18
Prefer nottosay 3 4 3 0 2 5 3 3 1 3 3 6 3 4 1 4 4 4 1
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Weighted Sample

Asking a non-white person who says they are from somewhere in
Britain "where they're really from"
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly or
exclusively the same race as them
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Someone preferring to live in a community that is mostly or
exclusively a different race to them
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Does Racism still exist in the UK

Total | Yes Not much/| Don't
No Know
1637| 1181 352 104
% % % %
45 52 29 22
22 22 24 16
67 74 53 38
14 12 22 6
9 7 17 9
23 19 39 15
7 5 7 36
3 3 1 11
17 18 16 6
24 25 22 9
41 43 38 15
28 29 30 16
16 14 23 12
44 43 53 28
12 10 8 47
3 3 1 11
8 8 9 6
8 9 7 4
16 17 16 10
28 29 28 7
36 37 41 20
64 66 69 27
17 14 15 52
3 3 1 11
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands 1\ o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1637]|561|537] 100 643 | 699 |[792]| 845 | 183 [ 691 | 388 | 375| 933 | 704 [ 219 530 350 395 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assuming someone is of a particular race based on their name
alone
This would always be racist 23 | 18 30 22 30 17 | 18 27 22 22 26 20| 24 21 18 23 19 27 28
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 23 [ 20 30 23 27 20 | 22 23 24 24 25 18| 24 21 27 19 26 24 16
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BERACIST 46 38 60 45 57 37 40 50 46 46 51 38 48 42 45 42 45 51 44
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 26 | 30 22 31 23 31 | 30 22 22 26 24 31| 27 25 27 29 23 22 36
This would never be racist 15 | 19 9 12 10 18 | 16 14 17 13 16 16 | 13 17 16 15 17 14 9
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 41 49 31 43 33 49 46 36 39 39 40 47 40 42 43 44 40 36 45
Don'tknow 10 | 8 7 11 8 9 10 11 14 13 6 9 8 13 9 9 12 11 10
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 0 2 4 3 3 1 3 3 6 3 4 1 4 4 3 1
Objecting to people of minority races from playing a traditionally
white character in a movie or TV show
This would always be racist 24 | 18 26 26 28 18 | 20 26 23 22 28 22| 25 22 25 22 25 22 30
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 28 | 25 36 35 36 23 | 28 28 31 29 28 26| 30 26 31 28 27 28 29
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 52 43 62 61 64 41 48 54 54 51 56 48 55 48 56 50 52 50 59
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 21 | 26 18 17 17 26 | 22 20 21 18 22 26| 20 23 26 23 20 20 15
This would never beracist 12 | 17 5 8 6 18 | 14 9 7 11 11 16 | 12 11 8 11 12 14 11
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 33 43 23 25 23 44 36 29 28 29 33 42 32 34 34 34 32 34 26
Don'tknow 13 |10 12 14 12 12 | 12 14 16 17 9 8 10 17 9 14 13 13 15
Prefer nottosay 2 3 1 0 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 0 3 3 3 1
Objecting to white people from playing a traditionally ethnic
minority character in a movie or TV show
This would always be racist 20 | 16 20 25 21 17 | 18 21 13 18 24 21| 19 21 17 19 23 18 22
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 26 | 24 31 35 31 24 | 26 27 22 27 29 25| 28 24 29 28 23 25 31
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 46 40 51 60 52 41 44 48 35 45 53 46 47 45 46 47 46 43 53
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 24 | 28 25 17 24 26 | 25 23 31 22 24 25| 24 25 30 24 22 26 17
This would never beracist 13 | 18 9 8 9 18 | 16 11 14 12 11 17 | 15 11 13 12 14 15 12
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 37 46 34 25 33 44 41 34 45 34 35 42 39 36 43 36 36 41 29
Don'tknow 14 | 10 13 15 13 12 | 12 16 18 18 11 9 11 18 11 14 15 14 15
Prefer notto say 2 3 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 3 3 3 2
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Does Racism still exist in the UK

Weighted Sample

Assuming someone is of a particular race based on their name
alone
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Objecting to people of minority races from playing a traditionally
white character in a movie or TV show
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Objecting to white people from playing a traditionally ethnic
minority character in a movie or TV show
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

10

Total | Yes Not much/| Don't
No Know
1637| 1181 352 104
% % % %
23 27 13 12
23 25 18 12
46 52 31 24
26 26 31 14
15 10 30 12
41 36 61 26
10 9 7 39
3 3 1 11
24 26 18 10
28 32 19 14
52 58 37 24
21 21 28 6
12 8 25 8
33 29 53 14
13 11 9 51
2 2 1 11
20 22 15 10
26 29 21 13
46 51 36 23
24 24 30 7
13 10 25 7
37 34 55 14
14 12 9 51
2 2 1 12
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands 1\ o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1637]|561|537] 100 643 | 699 |[792]| 845 | 183 [ 691 | 388 | 375| 933 | 704 [ 219 530 350 395 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Objecting to foreign shops or restaurants opening up in their area
This would always be racist 35 | 25 47 42 45 26 | 30 40 35 3 38 32| 39 30 36 31 32 38 a7
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 28 | 28 32 35 32 26 | 27 29 30 29 27 26| 28 28 37 27 30 25 24
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BERACIST 63 53 79 77 77 52 57 69 65 64 65 58 67 58 73 58 62 63 71
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 17 | 24 11 10 12 24 | 21 12 14 14 17 22 | 17 16 14 19 17 16 12
This would never beracist 9 | 14 3 5 3 14 | 10 7 6 7 8 13 7 10 7 11 9 7 5
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 26 38 14 15 15 38 31 19 20 21 25 35 24 26 21 30 26 23 17
Don'tknow 9 6 7 8 7 8 8 10 13 12 7 4 6 13 5 9 9 10 11
Prefer nottosay 3 3 2 0 1 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 3 4 3 1
Disliking people who reside in the UK speaking languages other
than English in public
This would always be racist 33 | 21 42 35 44 20 | 28 38 42 34 34 24| 35 30 40 30 33 30 40
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions 25 | 23 30 33 30 22 | 23 26 27 26 21 26| 26 24 29 24 23 25 25
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST 58 44 72 68 74 42 51 64 69 60 55 50 61 54 69 54 56 55 65
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions 19 | 28 13 20 12 28 | 23 16 11 16 19 27| 20 18 18 21 20 18 15
This would never beracist 12 | 17 7 7 6 18 | 15 9 6 10 15 15| 11 13 10 13 11 13 7
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST 31 45 20 27 18 46 38 25 17 26 34 42 31 31 28 34 31 31 22
Don't know 9 7 7 5 6 9 8 9 10 11 8 4 6 12 3 9 8 10 10
Prefernottosay 3 4 2 0 2 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 0 4 4 3 2
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Sample Size: 1637 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th October 2018

Weighted Sample

Objecting to foreign shops or restaurants opening up in their area

This would always be racist

This would usually be racist, with some exceptions

TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST

This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions

This would never be racist

TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know

Prefer not to say

Disliking people who reside in the UK speaking languages other
than English in public
This would always be racist
This would usually be racist, with some exceptions
TOTAL THIS WOULD / WOULD USUALLY BE RACIST
This would usually not be racist, with some exceptions
This would never be racist
TOTAL THIS WOULD NOT / WOULD USUALLY NOT BE RACIST
Don't know
Prefer not to say

12

Does Racism still exist in the UK

Total | Yes Not much/| Don't
No Know

1637| 1181 352 104
% % % %
35 40 23 19
28 31 24 6
63 71 47 25
17 15 25 11
9 6 18 6
26 21 43 17
9 6 8 45
3 2 2 13
33 39 17 20
25 27 22 5
58 66 39 25
19 16 31 7
12 10 20 10
31 26 51 17
9 6 7 46
3 2 2 13
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